Space Age Electronics, Inc.    2011
ED0550 LT10577 Rev.C  1/2
Space Age Electronics, inc.
800.486.1723 Toll Free
508.485.0966 Local
508.485.4740 Fax
FEATURES

HARDWARE: 7" exhaust tube, FAST Tube sectional sampling tube starter, sampling tube end
 cap, mounting template, test magnet, and mounting hardware included.
Ordering Information:
Part #  Description
SSU-RT-3000-N           Ionization: 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC 55000-225
SSU-RT-3000-P           Photoelectric: 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC 55000-328
SSU-55000-225   Replacement Ionization Detector
SSU-55000-328   Replacement Photoelectric Detector
SAMPLING TUBES:
SSU-FASTTUBE         Sectional sampling tube, kit  up to 8’ duct  width
SSU-STN-1             Metal sampling tube for 6” to 12” duct width
SSU-STN-2             Metal sampling tube for 12” to 3.0’ duct width
SSU-STN-5             Metal sampling tube for 3.0’ to 5.0’ duct width
SSU-STN-10           Metal sampling tube for 5.0’ to 10.0’ duct width
Air duct smoke detectors shall be SSU-RT-3000 Series. For ionization detectors the model number is SSU-RT-3000-N. For photoelectric
detectors the model number is SSU-RT-3000-P.   The detectors shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories per UL 268A. The detectors
shall operate at air velocities from 100 feet per minute to 4,000 feet per minute and at high temperatures of no less than 158°F (70°C).
Shall provide visual pilot, trouble and alarm indications; shall provide instantaneous cover removal notification with maintenance by-pass.
The detector enclosure shall be NEMA 4X rated and shall prevent accumulation of condensate within the detection chamber. Visual